THE DATASHEET OF
AD5246BKSZ50-RL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
128-Position I2C-Compatible
Digital Resistor
Data Sheet AD5246
Rev. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.

0.08
31 2
46 5
0.65 BSC
COPLANARITY
0.10
SEATING
PLANE0.30
0.15
Figure 36. 6-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package [SC70]
(KS-6)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 RAB (kΩ) Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD5246BKSZ5-RL7 5 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D93
AD5246BKSZ10-R2 10 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D92
AD5246BKSZ10-RL7 10 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D92
AD5246BKSZ50-RL7 50 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D94
AD5246BKSZ100-R2 100 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D9D
AD5246BKSZ100-RL7 100 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D9D
EVAL-AD5246DBZ   Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The evaluation board is shipped with the 10 kΩ RAB resistor option; however, the board is compatible with all available resistor value options.
Purchase of licensed I2C components of Analog Devices or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license for the purchaser under the Philips I2C Patent